Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95076
 3 = fast-on terminals
- Thyristor
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
2
- Essential part number3
- 3 = fast turn-off4
- C = ceramic PUK5
- Voltage code x 100 = VRRM
10
6
- L = PUK case TO-200AC (B-PUK)7
- Reapplied dV/dt code (for tq test condition)8
- tq code9
- 0 = eyelet terminals
 1 = fast-on terminals
dV/dt - tq combinations available
dV/dt (V/µs) 20 50 100 200 400
10
12
CN DN EN
tq (µs)
 2 = eyelet terminals
11 - Critical dV/dt:
 None = 500 V/µs (standard value)
 L = 1000 V/µs (special selection)
* Standard part number.
All other types available only on request.
15 CL DL EL FL* HL
CM DM EM FM*
20
CP DP EP FP HP18
(see Voltage Ratings table)
(gate and auxiliary cathode unsoldered leads)
(gate and auxiliary cathode unsoldered leads)
(gate and auxiliary cathode soldered leads)
 (gate and auxiliary cathode soldered leads)
CK DK EK FK H
- -
-
Device code
51 32 4 6 7 8 9 10 11
STVS- 73 3 C 08 L H K 1 -
Document Number: 95076 For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 01-Aug-07 1
TO-200AC (B-PUK)
Outline Dimensions
Vishay Semiconductors
DIMENSIONS in millimeters (inches)
Pin receptacle
AMP. 60598-1
0.7 (0.03) MIN.
34 (1.34) DIA. MAX.
2 places
53 (2.09) DIA. MAX.
5
8